

M/s. Kumar Hospitals Prviate Limited.,

Vs

Union of India and 3 others

Present:- Mr. M. Raghu Rami Reddy, counsel
representing Mr. N. Bharath Simha Reddy,
Counsel for petitioners.

Ms. G. Urmila, counsel representing Mr. G.
Ram Gopal, counsel for respondent No.3

Ms. G. Urmila, counsel representing Mr. G. Ram Gopal, counsel,
appeared on behalf of respondent No.3 and prays for some time to file
counter. May do so at least one week prior to date fixed.

List on 24.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026

KSN/JLV